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OCCUPANCY CHARACTERISTICS

2014 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Although the American Community Survey (ACS) produces population, demographic and housing unit estimates, it is the Census Bureau's Population Estimates Program
that produces and disseminates the official estimates of the population for the nation, states, counties, cities and towns and estimates of housing units for states and

counties.

Supporting documentation on code lists, subject definitions, data accuracy, and statistical testing can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Data

and Documentation section.

Sample size and data quality measures (including coverage rates, allocation rates, and response rates) can be found on the American Community Survey website in the

Methodology section.

Versions of this
table are available
for the following
years:
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

38

38 Subject

Occupied housing units
HOUSEHOLD SIZE
1-person household
2-person household
3-person household
4-or-more-person household

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
1.00 or less occupants per room
1.01 to 1.50 occupants per room
1.51 or more occupants per room

HOUSEHOLD TYPE (INCLUDING LIVING ALONE)
AND AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER

Family households
Married-couple family
Householder 15 to 34 years
Householder 35 to 64 years
Householder 65 years and over
Other family
Male householder, no wife present
Householder 15 to 34 years
Householder 35 to 64 years
Householder 65 years and over
Female householder, no husband present
Householder 15 to 34 years
Householder 35 to 64 years
Householder 65 years and over
Nonfamily households
Householder living alone
Householder 15 to 34 years
Householder 35 to 64 years
Householder 65 years and over
Householder not living alone
Householder 15 to 34 years
Householder 35 to 64 years
Householder 65 years and over

FAMILY TYPE AND PRESENCE OF OWN
CHILDREN

With related children under 18 years
With own children under 18 years
Under 6 years only
Under 6 years and 6 to 17 years
6 to 17 years only
No own children under 18 years
No related children under 18 years

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2014 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Explanation of Symbols:

Occupied housing
units
Margin of
Estimate Error

249,659 +/-2,978
25.6% +/-1.2
33.2% +/-1.1
17.0% +/-1.2
24.2% +/-1.1
93.5% +-0.7
4.0% +/-0.5
2.5% +/-0.4
66.1% +/-1.4
49.7% +/-1.4
10.5% +-1.0
32.0% +/-1.1
7.2% +/-0.5
16.4% +/-1.3
5.9% +/-0.7
1.8% +/-0.5
3.4% +/-0.5
0.6% +/-0.2
10.5% +/-0.9
3.3% +/-0.6
6.0% +/-0.7
1.3% +/-0.3
33.9% +/-1.4
25.6% +/-1.2
5.0% +-0.7
14.2% +/-0.9
6.5% +/-0.7
8.3% +-0.7
3.8% +/-0.5
3.6% +/-0.5
0.8% +/-0.2
35.2% +-1.1
32.6% +/-1.1
8.3% +/-0.8
71% +/-0.7
17.3% +/-0.9
2.6% +/-0.4
64.8% +/-1.1

Owner-occupied
housing units

Estimate
156,006

21.4%
35.7%
16.6%
26.3%

94.5%
3.3%
2.2%

72.4%
58.4%
6.6%
40.8%
11.0%
13.9%
5.3%
0.8%
3.7%
0.8%
8.6%
1.2%
5.7%
1.7%
27.6%
21.4%
2.3%
12.0%
7.0%
6.2%
1.5%
3.5%
1.2%

34.1%
31.2%
5.5%
71%
18.5%
3.0%
65.9%

Alaska

Renter-occupied
housing units

Margin of Margin of
Error Estimate Error
+/-4,250 93,653 +/-4,082
+/-1.3 32.7% +/-2.6
+-1.5 29.0% +/-2.3
+-1.5 17.5% +/-1.9
+-1.4 20.8% +/-2.0
+/-0.6 91.9% +/-1.3
+/-0.5 5.1% +/-1.0
+-0.4 3.0% +/-0.7
+/-1.6 55.6% +/-2.8
+/-1.8 35.1% +/-2.7
+/-0.9 17.0% +/-2.1
+/-1.6 17.2% +/-2.0
+/-0.8 0.9% +/-0.3
+-1.4 20.6% +/-2.3
+/-0.9 6.8% +/-1.2
+-0.4 3.4% +/-0.9
+-0.7 3.0% +/-0.7
+/-0.3 0.4% +/-0.4
+-1.0 13.7% +/-1.9
+/-0.4 6.7% +/-1.4
+/-0.8 6.4% +/-1.2
+-0.4 0.6% +/-0.3
+/-1.6 44.4% +/-2.8
+-1.3 32.7% +-2.6
+/-0.6 9.4% +-1.5
+/-0.9 17.7% +/-2.0
+/-0.8 5.6% +-1.1
+/-0.8 11.7% +/-1.5
+/-0.5 7.8% +/-1.3
+-0.5 3.8% +-0.9
+/-0.3 0.1% +/-0.1
+-1.5 37.0% +/-2.4
+-1.4 35.1% +/-2.3
+/-0.8 12.9% +/-1.7
+/-0.9 6.9% +/-1.2
+/-1.2 15.3% +/-1.8
+/-0.5 1.9% +/-0.6
+-1.5 63.0% +-2.4

An "* entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute a standard error and
thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.
An ' entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute an estimate, or a ratio of
medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

An "' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.
An '+ following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.
An "**' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A statistical test is not

appropriate.

An "**** entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not appropriate.
An 'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of sample cases is too

small.

An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available.



