S2501 OCCUPANCY CHARACTERISTICS 2014 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Although the American Community Survey (ACS) produces population, demographic and housing unit estimates, it is the Census Bureau's Population Estimates Program that produces and disseminates the official estimates of the population for the nation, states, counties, cities and towns and estimates of housing units for states and counties.

Supporting documentation on code lists, subject definitions, data accuracy, and statistical testing can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Data and Documentation section.

Sample size and data quality measures (including coverage rates, allocation rates, and response rates) can be found on the American Community Survey website in the Methodology section.

		Alaska						
			Occupied housing units		Owner-occupied housing units		Renter-occupied housing units	
	Subject	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error	Estimate	Margin of Error	
Occ	upied housing units	249,659	+/-2,978	156,006	+/-4,250	93,653	+/-4,08	
HOI	USEHOLD SIZE							
1	-person household	25.6%	+/-1.2	21.4%	+/-1.3	32.7%	+/-2.	
2	-person household	33.2%	+/-1.1	35.7%	+/-1.5	29.0%	+/-2	
3	-person household	17.0%	+/-1.2	16.6%	+/-1.5	17.5%	+/-1	
4	-or-more-person household	24.2%	+/-1.1	26.3%	+/-1.4	20.8%	+/-2	
000	CUPANTS PER ROOM							
	.00 or less occupants per room	93.5%	+/-0.7	94.5%	+/-0.6	91.9%	+/-1	
	.01 to 1.50 occupants per room	4.0%	+/-0.5	3.3%	+/-0.5	5.1%	+/-1	
	.51 or more occupants per room	2.5%	+/-0.4	2.2%	+/-0.4	3.0%	+/-0	
	USEHOLD TYPE (INCLUDING LIVING ALONE) D AGE OF HOUSEHOLDER							
F	amily households	66.1%	+/-1.4	72.4%	+/-1.6	55.6%	+/-2	
	Married-couple family	49.7%	+/-1.4	58.4%	+/-1.8	35.1%	+/-2	
	Householder 15 to 34 years	10.5%	+/-1.0	6.6%	+/-0.9	17.0%	+/-2	
	Householder 35 to 64 years	32.0%	+/-1.1	40.8%	+/-1.6	17.2%	+/-2	
	Householder 65 years and over	7.2%	+/-0.5	11.0%	+/-0.8	0.9%	+/-0	
	Other family	16.4%	+/-1.3	13.9%	+/-1.4	20.6%	+/-2	
	Male householder, no wife present	5.9%	+/-0.7	5.3%	+/-0.9	6.8%	+/-1	
	Householder 15 to 34 years	1.8%	+/-0.5	0.8%	+/-0.4	3.4%	+/-0	
	Householder 35 to 64 years	3.4%	+/-0.5	3.7%	+/-0.7	3.0%	+/-0	
	Householder 65 years and over	0.6%	+/-0.2	0.8%	+/-0.3	0.4%	+/-0	
	Female householder, no husband present	10.5%	+/-0.9	8.6%	+/-1.0	13.7%	+/-1	
	Householder 15 to 34 years	3.3%	+/-0.6	1.2%	+/-0.4	6.7%	+/-1	
	Householder 35 to 64 years	6.0%	+/-0.7	5.7%	+/-0.8	6.4%	+/-1	
	Householder 65 years and over	1.3%	+/-0.3	1.7%	+/-0.4	0.6%	+/-0	
N	lonfamily households	33.9%	+/-1.4	27.6%	+/-1.6	44.4%	+/-2	
	Householder living alone	25.6%	+/-1.2	21.4%	+/-1.3	32.7%	+/-2	
	Householder 15 to 34 years	5.0%	+/-0.7	2.3%	+/-0.6	9.4%	+/-1	
	Householder 35 to 64 years	14.2%	+/-0.9	12.0%	+/-0.9	17.7%	+/-2	
	Householder 65 years and over	6.5%	+/-0.7	7.0%	+/-0.8	5.6%	+/-1	
	Householder not living alone	8.3%	+/-0.7	6.2%	+/-0.8	11.7%	+/-1	
	Householder 15 to 34 years	3.8%	+/-0.5	1.5%	+/-0.5	7.8%	+/-1	
	Householder 35 to 64 years	3.6%	+/-0.5	3.5%	+/-0.5	3.8%	+/-0	
	Householder 65 years and over	0.8%	+/-0.2	1.2%	+/-0.3	0.1%	+/-0	
	/ILY TYPE AND PRESENCE OF OWN LDREN							
V	Vith related children under 18 years	35.2%	+/-1.1	34.1%	+/-1.5	37.0%	+/-2	
	With own children under 18 years	32.6%	+/-1.1	31.2%	+/-1.4	35.1%	+/-2	
	Under 6 years only	8.3%	+/-0.8	5.5%	+/-0.8	12.9%	+/-1	
	Under 6 years and 6 to 17 years	7.1%	+/-0.7	7.1%	+/-0.9	6.9%	+/-1	
	6 to 17 years only	17.3%	+/-0.9	18.5%	+/-1.2	15.3%	+/-1	
	No own children under 18 years	2.6%	+/-0.4	3.0%	+/-0.5	1.9%	+/-0	
N	lo related children under 18 years	64.8%	+/-1.1	65.9%	+/-1.5	63.0%	+/-2	

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2014 American Community Survey 1-Year Estimates

Explanation of Symbols:

Versions of this table are available for the following years: 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005

An *** entry in the margin of error column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.

An '.' entry in the estimate column indicates that either no sample observations or too few sample observations were available to compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. An '- following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.

An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution. An '***' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A statistical test is not appropriate. An ****** entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not appropriate.

An 'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of sample cases is too small.

An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available.